
DPS Schedule 6 (Letter of Appointment and Order Schedules)
Crown Copyright 2021

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: Care Quality Commission (“the Client") 

And  

Barley Communication Limited ("the Agency") 

Contract name: Chanel Shift Behaviour Change Campaign (“the 
Contract”)

Contract reference 
number: 

CQC EP&S 020

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: Barley Communications Ltd

Variation number: CCN 002

Date variation is raised: 30th March 2023

Proposed variation Refreshed timeline: 
 Jan – finishing off campaign materials ready for 

launch (toolkit, animation, etc.) 
 Feb – March – pause activity 
 April – June – pre-launch activity 
 July – Sept – Campaign launch 
 Oct – Dec – Ongoing implementation  

 

 

 

 



DPS Schedule 6 (Letter of Appointment and Order Schedules)
Crown Copyright 2021

Reason for the variation: CQC wished to extend the term of the contract for a 
further 6 months with a new end date of 30th December 
2023.  

An Impact Assessment 
shall be provided within: 

N/A

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

New timeline for completion of work and amended costs. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

The existing contract is due to expire 30th June 2023, 
CQC wishes to extend the contract to 30th December 
using Public Procurement Regulation 72.1 (b) 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 82,700.00 (Ex Vat) 

CCN 001 3-month 
extension 

£        00.00 

CCN 002 – Further 6-
month extension and 
additional costs 

£ 16,800.00 (Ex Vat 

New Contract value: £ 99,500.00 (Ex Vat) 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and 
shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Client

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them 
in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 



DPS Schedule 6 (Letter of Appointment and Order Schedules)
Crown Copyright 2021

SIGNED for and on behalf of CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

Authorised Signatory:

SIGNED for and on behalf of 

Authorised Signatory 1: 

Authorised Signatory 2: 


